2014 FLORIDA JAG ALLOCATIONS

Listed below are all jurisdictions in the state that are eligible for FY 2014 JAG funding, as determined by the
JAG formula. If your jurisdiction is listed with another city or county government in a shaded area, you are
in a funding disparity. In this case, the units of local government must develop a Memorandum of
Understanding (MOU) and apply for an award with a single, joint application.

Finding your jurisdiction:(1) Disparate jurisdictions are listed in shaded groups below, in alphabetic order
by county.(2) Eligible individual allocations are listed alphabetically below the shaded, disparate groupings.

Counties that have an asterisk (*) under the “Eligible Individual Allocation™ column did not submit the level
of violent crime data to qualify for a direct award from BJA, but are in the disparate grouping indicated by
the shaded area. The JAG legislation requires these counties to remain a partner with the local jurisdictions
receiving funds and must be a signatory on the required Memorandum of Understanding (MOU). A sample
MOU is provided online at: https://www.bja.gov/Funding/JAGMOU.pdf. Disparate jurisdictions do not need
to abide by the listed individual allocations, which are provided for information only. Jurisdictions in a
funding disparity are responsible for determining individual amounts within the Eligible Joint Allocation and
for documenting individual allocations in the MOU. For additional details regarding the JAG formula and
award calculation process, with examples, please refer to the updated JAG Technical report:

https://www.bja.qgov/Publications/JAGTechRpt.pdf.

For JAG Frequently Asked Questions, please refer to BJA's JAG webpage:
https://www.bja.gov/Funding/JAGFAQ.pdf.

FL ALACHUA COUNTY County $44,541

FL GAINESVILLE CITY Municipal $67,546 $112,087
FL BROWARD COUNTY County $23,764

FL CORAL SPRINGS CITY Municipal $18,373

FL DANIA BEACH CITY Municipal $15,615

FL DAVIE TOWN Municipal $27,661

FL DEERFIELD BEACH CITY Municipal $29,230

FL FORT LAUDERDALE CITY Municipal $112,973

FL HALLANDALE BEACH CITY Municipal $24,067

FL HOLLYWOOD CITY Municipal $48,059

EL LAUDERDALE LAKES CITY Municipal $25.485

FL LAUDERHILL CITY Municipal $44 668

FL MARGATE CITY Municipal $11,085

EL MIRAMAR CITY Municipal $40,264

FL NORTH LAUDERDALE CITY Municipal $15,767

FL OAKLAND PARK CITY Municipal $24,295

FL PEMBROKE PINES CITY Municipal $20,853

FL PLANTATION CITY Municipal $21,790

FL POMPANO BEACH CITY Municipal $75,138

EL: SUNRISE CITY Municipal $21,182

FL TAMARAC CITY Municipal $13,565 $613,834
FL LEON COUNTY County $21,157

FL TALLAHASSEE CITY Municipal $127,676 $148,833
FL PINELLAS COUNTY County $77,517

= ST PETERSBURG CITY Municipal $190,540 $268,057
FL ST LUCIE COUNTY County $19,892

EL FORT PIERCE CITY Municipal $36,342 $56,234
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ALTAMONTE SPRINGS CITY
APOPKA CITY

BAY COUNTY

BELLE GLADE CITY
BOCA RATON CITY
BOYNTON BEACH CITY
BRADENTON CITY
BREVARD COUNTY
CAPE CORAL CITY
CASSELBERRY CITY
CHARLOTTE COUNTY
CITRUS COUNTY
CLAY COUNTY
CLEARWATER CITY
COCOA CITY

COLLIER COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY
CUTLER BAY TOWN
DAYTONA BEACH CITY
DE LAND CITY
DELRAY BEACH CITY
ESCAMBIA COUNTY
FLAGLER COUNTY
FLORIDA CITY

FORT MYERS CITY
GADSDEN COUNTY
GREENACRES CITY
HENDRY COUNTY
HERNANDO COUNTY
HIALEAH CITY
HIGHLANDS COUNTY
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
HOMESTEAD CITY
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY
JACKSON COUNTY
JACKSONVILLE BEACH CITY
JACKSONVILLE CITY
KEY WEST CITY
KISSIMMEE CITY

LAKE CITY

LAKE COUNTY

LAKE WORTH CITY
LAKELAND CITY
LARGO CITY

LEE COUNTY
LEESBURG CITY
MANATEE COUNTY
MARION COUNTY
MARTIN COUNTY
MELBOURNE CITY
MIAMI BEACH CITY
MIAMI CITY

MIAMI GARDENS CITY
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY
MONROE COUNTY
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$12,148
$15,109
$26,269
$26,548
$13,109
$34,747
$27.484
$70,684
$18,728
$13,615
$28,370
$32,925
$52,108
$58,283
$28,471
$68,786
$17,209
$13,261
$59,751
$10,629
$40,770
$143,494
$15,286
$21,537
$56,233
$12,224
$15,944
$16,096
$38,569
$66,331
$13,742
$187,731
$72,607
$24,877
$11,768
$15,539
$400,871
$14,780
$44.415
$14,349
$40,720
$33,102
$37,253
$32,216
$95,814
$13,590
$115,478
$96,472
$25,333
$52,969
$68,128
$369,085
$75,695
$503,265
$12,628
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NEW PORT RICHEY CITY

NORTH MIAMI BEACH CITY

NORTH MIAMI CITY
NORTH PORT CITY
OCALA CITY

OCOEE CITY
OKALOOSA COUNTY
OKEECHOBEE COUNTY
OPA-LOCKA CITY
ORANGE COUNTY
ORLANDO CITY
ORMOND BEACH CITY
OSCEOLA COUNTY
PALATKA CITY

PALM BAY CITY

PALM BEACH COUNTY
PALMETTO CITY
PANAMA CITY

PASCO COUNTY
PENSACOLA CITY
PINELLAS PARK CITY
PLANT CITY

POLK COUNTY

PORT ST LUCIE CITY
PUTNAM COUNTY
RIVIERA BEACH CITY
SANFORD CITY

SANTA ROSA COUNTY
SARASOTA CITY
SARASOTA COUNTY
SEMINOLE COUNTY
ST CLOUD CITY

ST JOHNS COUNTY
TAMPA CITY

TARPON SPRINGS CITY
TITUSVILLE CITY
VOLUSIA COUNTY
WALTON COUNTY
WELLINGTON VILLAGE
WEST PALM BEACH CITY
WINTER GARDEN CITY
WINTER HAVEN CITY

Local total
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$10,882
$23,840
$44,086
$12,249
$30,217
$11,591
$41,859
$14,172
$32,647
$395,784
$194,185
$16,197
$63,345
$10,958
$42,390
$164,802
$12,627
$22,220
$94,599
$32,292
$20,347
$12,831
$94,549
$29,154
$33,659
$39,125
$25,510
$16,096
$36,645
$53,247
$45,275
$10,376
$37,860
$166,017
$10,604
$23,131
$62,256
$11,996
$10,427
$60,207
$13,514
$20,018

$6,729,876
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