## 2014 FLORIDA JAG ALLOCATIONS

Listed below are all jurisdictions in the state that are eligible for FY 2014 JAG funding, as determined by the JAG formula. If your jurisdiction is listed with another city or county government in a shaded area, you are in a funding disparity. In this case, the units of local government must develop a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) and apply for an award with a single, joint application.

Finding your jurisdiction:(1) Disparate jurisdictions are listed in shaded groups below, in alphabetic order by county.(2) Eligible individual allocations are listed alphabetically below the shaded, disparate groupings.

Counties that have an asterisk (\*) under the "Eligible Individual Allocation" column did not submit the level of violent crime data to qualify for a direct award from BJA, but are in the disparate grouping indicated by the shaded area. The JAG legislation requires these counties to remain a partner with the local jurisdictions receiving funds and must be a signatory on the required Memorandum of Understanding (MOU). A sample MOU is provided online at: <a href="https://www.bja.gov/Funding/JAGMOU.pdf">https://www.bja.gov/Funding/JAGMOU.pdf</a>. Disparate jurisdictions do not need to abide by the listed individual allocations, which are provided for information only. Jurisdictions in a funding disparity are responsible for determining individual amounts within the Eligible Joint Allocation and for documenting individual allocations in the MOU. For additional details regarding the JAG formula and award calculation process, with examples, please refer to the updated JAG Technical report: <a href="https://www.bja.gov/Publications/JAGTechRpt.pdf">https://www.bja.gov/Publications/JAGTechRpt.pdf</a>.

For JAG Frequently Asked Questions, please refer to BJA's JAG webpage: <a href="https://www.bja.gov/Funding/JAGFAQ.pdf">https://www.bja.gov/Funding/JAGFAQ.pdf</a>.

FL	ALACHUA COUNTY	County	\$44,541	
FL	GAINESVILLE CITY	Municipal	\$67,546	\$112,087
FL	BROWARD COUNTY	County	\$23,764	
FL	CORAL SPRINGS CITY	Municipal	\$18,373	
FL	DANIA BEACH CITY	Municipal	\$15,615	
ξĹ	DAVIE TOWN	Municipal	\$27,661	
=L	DEERFIELD BEACH CITY	Municipal	\$29,230	
EL	FORT LAUDERDALE CITY	Municipal	\$112,973	
L	HALLANDALE BEACH CITY	Municipal	\$24,067	
-L	HOLLYWOOD CITY	Municipal	\$48,059	
FL	LAUDERDALE LAKES CITY	Municipal	\$25,485	
FL	LAUDERHILL CITY	Municipal	\$44,668	
FL .	MARGATE CITY	Municipal	\$11,085	
-L	MIRAMAR CITY	Municipal	\$40,264	
L	NORTH LAUDERDALE CITY	Municipal	\$15,767	
L	OAKLAND PARK CITY	Municipal	\$24,295	
FL	PEMBROKE PINES CITY	Municipal	\$20,853	
EL	PLANTATION CITY	Municipal	\$21,790	
-L	POMPANO BEACH CITY	Municipal	\$75,138	
L	SUNRISE CITY	Municipal	\$21,182	
FL	TAMARAC CITY	Municipal	\$13,565	\$613,834
EL	LEON COUNTY	County	\$21,157	
-L	TALLAHASSEE CITY	Municipal	\$127,676	\$148,833
E	PINELLAS COUNTY	County	\$77,517	
Ĺ	ST PETERSBURG CITY	Municipal	\$190,540	\$268,057
	OT PETERODORIO OTT	Municipal	\$190,540	\$200,037
FL	ST LUCIE COUNTY	County	\$19,892	
FL.	FORT PIERCE CITY	Municipal	\$36,342	\$56,234

FL	ALTAMONTE SPRINGS CITY	Municipal	\$12,148
FL	APOPKA CITY	Municipal	\$15,109
FL	BAY COUNTY	County	\$26,269
FL	BELLE GLADE CITY	Municipal	\$26,548
FL	BOCA RATON CITY	Municipal	\$13,109
FL	BOYNTON BEACH CITY	Municipal	\$34,747
FL	BRADENTON CITY	Municipal	\$27,484
FL	BREVARD COUNTY	County	\$70,684
FL	CAPE CORAL CITY	Municipal	\$18,728
FL	CASSELBERRY CITY	Municipal	\$13,615
FL	CHARLOTTE COUNTY	County	\$28,370
FL	CITRUS COUNTY	County	\$32,925
FL	CLAY COUNTY	County	\$52,108
FL	CLEARWATER CITY	Municipal	\$58,283
FL	COCOA CITY	Municipal	\$28,471
FL.	COLLIER COUNTY	County	\$68,786
FL	COLUMBIA COUNTY	County	\$17,209
FL	CUTLER BAY TOWN	Municipal	\$13,261
FL	DAYTONA BEACH CITY	Municipal	\$59,751
FL	DE LAND CITY	Municipal	\$10,629
FL	DELRAY BEACH CITY	Municipal	\$40,770
FL	ESCAMBIA COUNTY	County	\$143,494
FL	FLAGLER COUNTY	County	\$15,286
FL	FLORIDA CITY	Municipal	\$21,537
FL	FORT MYERS CITY	Municipal	\$56,233
FL	GADSDEN COUNTY	County	\$12,224
FL	GREENACRES CITY	Municipal	\$15,944
FL	HENDRY COUNTY	County	\$16,096
FL	HERNANDO COUNTY	County	\$38,569
FL	HIALEAH CITY	Municipal	\$66,331
FL	HIGHLANDS COUNTY	County	\$13,742
FL	HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY	County	\$187,731
FL	HOMESTEAD CITY	Municipal	\$72,607
FL	INDIAN RIVER COUNTY	County	\$24,877
FL	JACKSON COUNTY	County	\$11,768
FL	JACKSONVILLE BEACH CITY	Municipal	\$15,539
FL	JACKSONVILLE CITY	Municipal	\$400,871
FL	KEY WEST CITY	Municipal	\$14,780
FL	KISSIMMEE CITY	Municipal	\$44,415
FL	LAKE CITY	Municipal	\$14,349
FL	LAKE COUNTY	County	\$40,720
FL	LAKE WORTH CITY	Municipal	\$33,102
FL	LAKELAND CITY	Municipal	\$37,253
FL	LARGO CITY	Municipal	
FL	LEE COUNTY	A Committee of the Comm	\$32,216
FL	LEESBURG CITY	County	\$95,814
FL	MANATEE COUNTY	Municipal	\$13,590
FL	MARION COUNTY	County	\$115,478
FL	MARTIN COUNTY	County	\$96,472
		County	\$25,333
FL	MELBOURNE CITY	Municipal	\$52,969
FL	MIAMI BEACH CITY	Municipal	\$68,128
FL	MIAMI CARDENS CITY	Municipal	\$369,085
FL	MIAMI GARDENS CITY	Municipal	\$75,695
FL	MIAMI-DADE COUNTY	County	\$503,265
FL	MONROE COUNTY	County	\$12,628

FL	NEW PORT RICHEY CITY	Municipal	\$10,882
FL	NORTH MIAMI BEACH CITY	Municipal	\$23,840
FL	NORTH MIAMI CITY	Municipal	\$44,086
FL	NORTH PORT CITY	Municipal	\$12,249
FL	OCALA CITY	Municipal	\$30,217
FL	OCOEE CITY	Municipal	\$11,591
FL	OKALOOSA COUNTY	County	\$41,859
FL	OKEECHOBEE COUNTY	County	\$14,172
FL	OPA-LOCKA CITY	Municipal	\$32,647
FL	ORANGE COUNTY	County	\$395,784
FL	ORLANDO CITY	Municipal	\$194,185
FL	ORMOND BEACH CITY	Municipal	\$16,197
FL	OSCEOLA COUNTY	County	\$63,345
FL	PALATKA CITY	Municipal	\$10,958
FL	PALM BAY CITY	Municipal	\$42,390
FL	PALM BEACH COUNTY	County	\$164,802
FL	PALMETTO CITY	Municipal	\$12,527
FL	PANAMA CITY	Municipal	\$22,220
FL	PASCO COUNTY	County	\$94,599
FL	PENSACOLA CITY	Municipal	\$32,292
FL	PINELLAS PARK CITY	Municipal	\$20,347
FL	PLANT CITY	Municipal	\$12,831
FL	POLK COUNTY	County	\$94,549
FL	PORT ST LUCIE CITY	Municipal	\$29,154
FL	PUTNAM COUNTY	County	\$33,659
FL	RIVIERA BEACH CITY	Municipal	\$39,125
FL	SANFORD CITY	Municipal	\$25,510
FL	SANTA ROSA COUNTY	County	\$16,096
FL	SARASOTA CITY	Municipal	\$36,645
FL	SARASOTA COUNTY	County	\$53,247
FL	SEMINOLE COUNTY	County	\$45,275
FL	ST CLOUD CITY	Municipal	\$10,376
FL	ST JOHNS COUNTY	County	\$37,860
FL	TAMPA CITY	Municipal	\$166,017
FL	TARPON SPRINGS CITY	Municipal	\$10,604
FL	TITUSVILLE CITY	Municipal	\$23,131
FL	VOLUSIA COUNTY	County	\$62,256
FL	WALTON COUNTY	County	\$11,996
FL	WELLINGTON VILLAGE	Municipal	\$10,427
FL	WEST PALM BEACH CITY	Municipal	\$60,207
FL	WINTER GARDEN CITY	Municipal	\$13,514
FL	WINTER HAVEN CITY	Municipal	\$20,018
	The state of the s	a construction of the second of	The second secon

Local total

\$6,729,876